CODES AND DIMENSIONS
WATERPROOF PROFILE WITH HIGH
MECHANICAL RESISTANCE
ELASTICITY
Thanks to its elasticity, it is extremely easy to install even around corners
and it is resistant to perforations or mechanical fastening.
DURABILITY
It is compatible with bitumen, it does not degrade and it is UV-resistant.

Tensile strength DIN 53504 ≥ 7,0 MPa -
Elongation DIN 53504 ≥ 300% -
Resistance to nail tearing DIN 53504 ≥ 10 kN/m ≥ 2.25 lbf/in
Watertightness EN 1928 compliant -
Durability:
- watertightness after artificial ageing EN 1296/EN 1928 compliant -
- in the presence of alkalis EN 1847/EN 12311-2 npd -
Reaction to fire EN 13501-1 class E -
Resistance to temperature - -30/+75 °C -22/+167 °F
Application temperature - -10/+35 °C +14/+95 °F
Store the product in a dry, covered location.
Waste classification (2014/955/EU): 17 02 03.
CODE B s L B s L
[mm] [mm] [m] [in] [mil] [ft]
1
START100 100 0,8 20 3.9 32 66 12
START150 150 0,8 20 5.9 32 66 8
START200 200 0,8 20 7.9 32 66 5
START250 250 0,8 20 9.8 32 66 5
2
STARTA120 120 0,8 20 4.7 32 66 12
STARTA160 160 0,8 20 6.3 32 66 3
26  |  START BAND  |  TAPES AND SEALANTS
START BAND
1 START BAND
2 START BAND ADHESIVE